Code PGD

Company name Petro Viet Nam Low Pressure GAS Distribution Joint Stock Company

Date 11/12/2024

Subject BOD resolution dated November 12, 2024

Content:

On November 12, 2024, Petro Viet Nam Low Pressure GAS Distribution Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution to approve the amendment, supplement to the gas purchase and sale contracts between Petro Viet Nam Low Pressure GAS Distribution Joint Stock Company and CNG Viet Nam Joint Stock Company, Southern Gas Trading Joint Stock Company.